1.1	moves to amend the delete everything amendment (A24-0340) to H.F. No.
1.2	4757, the third engrossment, as follows:
1.3	Page 4, delete section 3
1.4	Page 28, delete sections 33 to 35
1.5	Page 69, line 25, after "Revenue" insert a comma
1.6	Page 72, line 26, strike the comma and insert ": (i)"
1.7	Page 72, after line 29, insert:
1.8	"(ii) where the poverty rate was 20 percent or more;
1.9	(iii) where the median family income did not exceed 80 percent of the statewide median
1.10	family income or, if in a metropolitan area, did not exceed the greater of 80 percent of the
1.11	statewide median family income or 80 percent of the median family income for that
1.12	metropolitan area;
1.13	(iv) where at least 20 percent of the households receive assistance through the
1.14	Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program; or
1.15	(v) where the population has a high level of vulnerability according to the Centers for
1.16	Disease Control and Prevention and Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry
1.17	(CDC/ATSDR) Social Vulnerability Index; or"
1.18	Page 73, line 3, delete the semicolon and insert a period
1.19	Page 73, line 4, delete "or"
1.20	Page 73, lines 5 to 17, strike the old language and delete the new language
1.21	Page 87, line 6, strike "medical cannabis producer license,"

05/14/24 REVISOR BD/BM A24-0344

Page 137, line 9, after "documentation" insert "in a form and manner prescribed by the

Office of Cannabis Management"

Page 137, line 25, delete "July 1, 2024" and insert "the day following final enactment"

Page 138, line 25, delete "the day following final enactment" and insert "July 1, 2024"

Renumber the sections in sequence

2.6 Amend the title accordingly